

Capital Research and Management Company 333 South Hope Street

Los Angeles, California 90071-1406

capitalgroup.com

Date: 4 March 2024

BSE Limited (BSE)

The Department of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Aditya Vision Limited

Registered Office:1^{st,} 2nd & 3rd Floor, Aditya House, M-20, Road No. 26, S. K. Nagar, Patna-800001 Dear Sirs,

Re: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("Takeover Regulations")

We, SMALLCAP World Fund, Inc., have acquired 7,51,964 equity shares of Aditya Vision Limited ("Target Company"), representing 5.87% of the total issued and paid-up equity share capital of the Target Company on March 1, 2024 pursuant to a preferential allotment of the equity shares of the Target Company.

Enclosed is the disclosure as per Regulation 29(1) of the Takeover Regulations in the prescribed format.

Kindly take the above on record and acknowledge receipt.

(xyl/aler)

Yours sincerely,

Capital Research and Management Company as investment adviser for and on behalf of SMALLCAP World Fund, Inc.

Name: Kristine M. Nishiyama Title: Authorized Signatory

Place: Los Angeles, CA 90071, USA

Encl: As above.



capitalgroup.com

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> <u>Regulations, 2011</u>

Part A – Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Aditya Vision Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in	SMALLCAP World Fund, Inc.		
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Annual beautiful and the same of the same		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited		
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/ voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/ voting capital of the TC
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	Nil	Nil	Nil
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others	_	-	-
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	-
d) Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired		-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	Nil	Nil	Nil
Details of acquisition			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	7,51,964	5.87	5.87
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	=:
c) Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired		-	-
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)		-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	7,51,964	5.87	5.87
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	7,51,964	5.87	5.87
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	-
c) Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the		-	-



Capital Research and Management Company

333 South Hope Street Los Angeles, California 90071-1406

capitalgroup.com

TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition				
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-	-	-	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	7,51,964	5.87	5.87	
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market/ public	Preferential allotment of 7,51,964 equity shares of the			
issue/ rights issue/ preferential allotment/ inter-	Target Company			
se transfer/ encumbrance, etc.)				
Salient feature of the securities acquired	-			
including time till redemption, ratio at which it				
can be converted into equity shares, etc.				
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of	March 1, 2024			
intimation of allotment of shares / VR/				
warrants/convertible securities/any other				
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive				
shares in the TC.				
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	₹ 12,02,85,000 divided into 1,20,28,500 equity shares of			
TC before the said acquisition	₹ 10 each			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	₹ 12,81,89,050 divided into 1,28,18,905 equity shares of			
TC after the said acquisition	₹ 10 each			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	₹ 12,81,89,050 divided into 1,28,18,905 equity shares of			
after the said acquisition	₹ 10 each*			

^{*}Includes allotment of 38,441 equity shares to American Funds Insurance Series Global Small Capitalization Fund pursuant to a preferential allotment of the equity shares of the Target Company.



Part B:

Name of the Target Company: Aditya ¹

Time (xyl/aler)

Signature of the acquirer / Authorised

Place:Los Angeles, CA 90071, USA

Date: 4 March 2024

Capital Research and Management Company 333 South Hope Street

Los Angeles, California 90071-1406

capitalgroup.com